\

EXPENDITURE

SARDAR VALLABHEHAI PATEL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY

MODIPURAM MEERUT-250110

CONSOLIDATED INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C

FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

Salaty
o Pay & Allineances

Daily pai Labours Expenses
¢ Lectman B
Te Consreunon Expenses
Reran & Mannhance
pr

- Ti‘s
1o Matenal input
Transfer 10 NSDL Fxpenses
o UP Project Expenses
o Office Expenses
o Contigency Expenses
To Other Expenses
fo PO.L Expenses
7o Special Service Expenses
Stadent Egvises
o Project Grant Refund
To Basmati Rice Center Excillence Exp
1o Advance Refund Expenses
To Misc Conugencies
Contigency Expenses
72 Raw Student Expenses
Travelling Allowances
Trasfer to Education account Expenses
- Nor Recurrning Expenses
SPEPavICAR Provact Fypenses
1o Salary ACRIP
T2 CRM Project Expenses
T= Mantanance Expenses
T. Fund Transfer Catet Education Exp,
1> ICAR NTS Grant Expensges
T Prnong & Stationary
To Schoolership Expenses
Tr SRF/IRF Fellowship Expendituce
T Group LIC Claim ;
T DST/Inspire Feliowship Expensﬁ
Jus Shaku Abnyan Expepse,
T NICRA Operauonal Exps. -
T+ Front Line Demonestration -
T. Student Exp.enses B
T Lxsnucatign Expenaca
7. Meals & Refreshmens. - .-
7. UPF Payment KVK & Qthers.
7. Gramt Ampunt Reh.mdixpéruu
T. GLIC
T :uster FLD Onl Sreds& Pul
i )
1. Advernsement Ezpensts
in Fram Trals

Tt AryaProject Expenses

7o Tranming Prugram Expenses

Tr “RF Salary

I'o sl Tranning Masroom Expenses
Tz s Agromet Unit Expenses

furene e
w4 Deducuon Expensgs
ranning Maierial « LA

Trannng af | nmt.mnzxptnm
wb"'E wnyes
I Trernung Fapenses

7o SwilIngia Expenses g

T Seill Tranning AKW Expenses

AMOUNT INCOME o ~lM_O_U‘n‘ N
-~ 37780755600 By Salary Income 359 404 604 00
— 145998,516.00 By Tunon Fees 106 600,600 00
80.516,238 00 By UP Government Project Income 56.004.774.00
33.012.143.00 By Contigency Receipts 32.728.000.00
25,228,000 00 By ICAR Development Grant 26,344.613.00
16,800,715.00 By Capital & Gen Receipts 19.961.317.00
— 1653532100 By Advance Refuni 17433954.00
15455,000 00 By Other Income Receipts 14.036,65040
~ 15,020947.00 By Conugency Receipts 13,029.129.00
1%.837,29800 By CRM Project Receipts 11.151,000.00
- 1333242100 ByICAR Project Grant 11.02436200
13,000.000.00 By Farm Income 9.017.18940
12.148,681.00 By ICAR SCSP Income 9.000.000.00
11.296,227.00 By Bank Interest Income 6.905.299.00
11.219841.00 By NPS Employer Share 7.777.293.00
7.096,378.00 By Sale of Seeds ' 7.721,796.00
5.625,513.00 By Jurgey Unit Income 7.000, 000 00
5.222.743.00 By NPS Employ ee Snant
4,829,256.00 By Jaf Shakd Abhiyan Income
4,500,000.00 By Basman Rice Cenore Far Excliionce 1. SLO 000 OO
- 4,107,364.00 By TDS Receipts 3.068.000 00
4.099.800.00 . By Electricity Income 33I1703.00
3,750.000.00 By Sale of Milk Z 725 593.00
‘.= 3,657,400.00 ' By DST Inspire Fellowship Rece:pzs : 2.713.430.00
3,106,281.00 By Fellowship 3'546:000.00
2.929,794.00 By Skilled Development Receipts 2,408.80¢.
2,800,000.00 By Sale of Honculture 2.162.016.00
= 228559700 By ICAR NTS Gras: 2.002,256.00
2.371.265.00 By Aicnp Nigam Inceme 1.935,363.00
2,275,560.00 By ICAR RAWE 1.890,000.00
2,058,320.00 By SRF/JRF Fellowship Grant 1.832,125.00
+ 2,000,000.00 By Group LIC Claim Receip:s 1,781,894.00 .
« 1,931.986.00 By NICRA Receipts 1.731.385.00
1.816,694.00 By Electricity Bill Receipts 1,571.814.00
1.513.990.00 By Krishak Hostal Income 1.095.,640.00
~»= .1,508,320.00 - By Arya Project . 994,797.00
- 1,461,313,00 By Farmers Hestal/Residence Income 93091200
- 1472 43(0 00-, Bv RKYYY. Projest Rempls 900.000.00 - . -
' - By firoug LIC KVK Receipis. 87416350 ,
F 800.000.00 .
755.283.00
572.615.00 -

483.570.00°
411.909.00

~ 37178100
331,68.00
294.045.00
16545700

© 23831300
S )MI'}OO
118,6q2.00.
R6,790:00

8282900

346.00

+80,000.00

- 2600000
e T . 234.29000

v Swachm Acﬂan Plap] Inceme . 38000000
BY PRTC J

ni. of Agri. & Tech.
250110(UP)

52240300 - 7

By Soil &
By tihe s s I ER SR
- By Trzlnmjﬂull lnmme 107 70020
_Bvﬂuh{nn Krishi\ixas Yopia Income 195 00 0
~By House Rent lm;nmr 162176 00

. By Tree PIAn.aﬂM Income 145 00d 00

By Sale of Tender 172 300 00

By Audit Objectian Recovery lncnme 170,403 00
By-Tranning Program Fee 170000 ve

By ATM Bank Rent 15355000

By Rent 137351700

By Cantéen Rent 13112500

By Guest House Rent 120.259.00

Py Zana Workshép Grnan 115.000.00

By Advance Refunc 10771700

By FTT Receps nixgee "
By Saje of [P M. 35 90

/ TR
5(0515‘!1.311




1 4

NSey
To Med Ical Expen;

Ex
T"‘TA nl‘ N' RA
To BJI‘I'(C)\ arges & Co,

mmigsion
To CSjsa Expenses

To Libra rary

To Dmdgex'\' llnlr Expenges

l’ FLD

To Efficien, Groun,
To Depreg ation

To Excess (f Income Qver
Expendiryp

dwater Mamgzment Exp.

AUy

(Asst Acctt/Atcounta

For Manol.wlahln & Assodn(s

Chay T t_ﬁﬁ u“u
N)= ?
x

Place : Me®
Date - -)O/U'II'DO')]

75.186.00 By Sale of Fish

50.326 00
61.990.00 . Byvnu.rn.msaie j7'°3; zz
50.000.00. By Vehicle Charges Incorhe ! :;’:;‘tn‘m
4307804 py, Maszoin L Gopar i : : » "Slbis)(u‘)
4095933 .ByVerpli Composit Unir RN ' 010,
2904400 ;
1626300 . - -
'moonoo_ . !
1344000
C11,64000- -
e mnwmg j
3zzoe9uuo* .
: x1m=an97*‘:_; -:;,v'-_;..,vfjf;f. -
\_\‘_» ' AT g T (T ,857757-30 :
: Wi T : /
' : ‘M'?/" :>.
- LR ] DRRKMITTAL
b LAXHIMISHRA A R
mm&%y ey '_i_'mivmcsconmoum) " MCECH‘"CE”-" !

Registrar
: & Tech.

“ VP U Of S ZTL
Y, IS0 (UP)



AUC of ICAR Development Grant 2019-20

AUDITED UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
STREMGTHENING AND DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHER AGRICULTURAL EDUGATION (N INDIA

GFR 13-4 .

{SUB-COMPONENT WISE)
tame of the University: Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Univorsity of Agriculture and
Technology, Mearut :.f
Financial Year : = 2018-20
1. Nama of Schame: Development Grant .
2. Grant received:
2(i) Grant-in-Aid-Capital: 21000000,00
2(ii) Grant-in-Aid-General 6000000.00
2(i) Total {2(i}+2(i): 27000000.00
3. Granl Position of the beginning of the thehl
Year (Opening Balance) .
307) Cash in Hand/Bonk; 0.00
3(#) Unadjusted advances: h 455387.00
3k ) Total {3(1)+3(1)): . 3 455387.00
4. Detalls of grants received, expenditire incurred -
and clasing balance : [Actuals) t
Tnspent i T | ]
Grants Intoreny | Intorest l Total J Expendhure |
receved | Eamec | SePosled | oL S e Avai | Seing
e | Back to the FOR: e incurred Belence |
-'_.?‘_ - GCovemnment - = ’ |
| Mo, 3(E) . | |
T | i et e R B G 7
—ﬁf Noqy | Dse il N
ENo T s S
g {7 - | Mginis- | 310719 | 16544812.00
i EP&HS ! |
88 i meen PGS DR
455387 .00 0D 0.00 5:'.;:::; 10.02.20 | 1000000000 2700000000 r 203084868.00 ' m“. 00
e WA ._—_"_ﬁﬁ“: !
S g g_ |
! —t—fe Jﬁ
Refund io i
R T — S -
ol avaiiabie fund | ZT056050. - 20ei8500. cesastase
5. Component wise utilization of grants
[ Grants-in-Alc-Capial
oreaton of Caplal Asaas) | S80in-aldSalory | Grants-in-aid-Generat Totaliwitrec)
i B R - R—— -
1855104 [1173) %
8. Delalls of
Gmwﬂmdhwuhm{cmgm“mmwlmj
4o 84§} Cesh in Hand/Bank: 0.00
:: l:ﬂm advances: 8503514.00 W:{-
olal
) Total {8(i)+aii)): 6593514,00 !

K CRIsSiTar g’rﬁ
_ \gri. & T¢ cﬁ‘rﬁwﬂm
1250110 (U} q’rgw 8~250110 _



\
N

cmhllmwwmmmmmmmmwmmnmmm
'umbnh'n:l'umnaawmatlnumaxmsamwm:mmumhmmmh@hmm
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

7. The main accounts and cther subsidiary accounts and registors (including assols registers) are
mainiained as prescrived in the refevant AcVRules/Standing instructions {mention the AcURules/Standing
Instruction (maention the AclURules) and have been duly audited by designaled suditors. The figures
depicled above tally with the audited figures mentioned in financial stalements/accounts,

2. There exist internal controls for saleguarding public lundsiassets, waltching oulcomes and achievemonts
ol physical targels agalnst the fnancial inputs, enswing qualily in assel crealion eic. & Ihe periodic
evaluation of intemal controls is exercised to ensure their affectivaness,

3. To the best of our knowledge and befial, no rensactions have been entered that are in viglation of
relavant Act/Rules/standing instructions and scheme guidelines.

tThl;-tesmusibililimamonglhomyﬁumri&sfarumo!“mhmeﬂl&mlmhm
lerms and re nol general in nature.

5 Thnm&tsmre&meMWMﬁwwmmmﬂdMMw
whare the scheme was intended 1o operata,

6. Tha expendiiure on verious compongnis of tha scheme was in the proportions authorized 83 per the
schame guidalines and terms and conditions of ihe grants - in-aid.

?Ithumnmdmlﬂnwrmmmﬂmmmﬂum ........................ Aname of the
schame has besn according 1o the requisements, os proscribed in the guidelines issuod by Govt, of India
wmpnnmmmmmwwmmmmmwmbnmmmm
in outcomas givan al Annexure- duly enciosed.

B.Thcuﬂi'cmimofmum-mmmmgmnumwll duly enciosed (16 be formulated by
the Minisiry/Department concemed a5 par their roquirements/ specification),

9. Detalls of various schemes exccutud by the agency through grants-in-ald received fram the same
Ministry or from other Minisiries in onclosed of Annexure-il (1o betormulated by the Ministry/Department
cohcerned as per thelr requirementsispeclicalions.

Sgnature Signature
Sz ).
g gf D r r\?‘vf?;ﬁn“h
M\ Dr. R.K. Mitial
Chief F Vice-Chancellor
frieas sw% 5;» ;‘;} Hea NP, Brohodolicrd S ccrut
. R\

U DI M= 2952 U1 Y ARAAA T Y2 R

f
T %@m

A

T @ e afraes
WMLAEH, 172 -250110

(RSP RTIRES SNY TN S frese I



GFR 12-C
AUDITED UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
{SUB-COMPONENT WISE)

>

Noame of the University: Sardar Vallabhbhal Patel University of Agricuiture and
Tachnology. Meerut

Fnancial Year ; 201920

Mame of Scheme Development Grant

[TSL™ TLetter No. ;
Amount Cerlified that out of Rs. 26544613.00 (Rs. Two Hundred and
JEIT Snudes Sixty-Five Lakh Forty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and

fika Thirtean Only ) of grants sanctioned during the year 2019-20
1 AgrEdndd. oo 461300  in favour of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of
. S9/2017- Agriculture and  Technology,Meerut under  the
| L EPSHS _ Ministry/Department Lelter No. given in the margin and Rs.
F.No 455387.00 account of unspent balance of the previous year
2 AgnEdna- L onn0000,00 | lote! of Rs. 27000000.00 An amount has been refunded o
59/2017- : Council(if any) Rs. 0.00 . Vide letter dated ..J/.../..... Total fund
EP&HS _ avallable Rs. 27000000.00 during 2019-20 A sum of Rs.
3 0.00 20306486.00 (Rs. Two Hundred and Three Lakh Six
4 0.00 Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Six Only ) has been
F's T0.00 0 ilized for the purpose of Development Grant for which it was
6 0.00 . Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 5693514.00 remaining
Unspent - ... © unulilized of the end of the year has been sumendered lo
T 455387.00  Government (vide No........... dated..............Jwill be adjusted
 Total 2700000000 | 'Cwards the grants payable during the next year 2020-21
2 Certfind that | have sabsfed mysell thal the condilions on which the grants-in-aid was seclioned have boen duly ‘

fulfited/are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to sew thal the maney was aclually utiired for
the porpose for which o was sanclionad

SN i k..
oY SVPUA&T i

mrmwm:mumwmmmmnmmwmwmm 1
mme:,andmls.mmn:ﬂunmﬂaiasadlﬂwhmnnmnimmmmmhhmwabm T
Schaire objecives, which de not conslitule expendiluie at the siage, These shall be Ireated as utiized granis but

allowed 1 bt carried lorwarnd.

UDIN = 20S 2N ANAAA T 2L2 Y

o\ — A

¥ wd deifnd Sreefe

- Al P Aie-ou D

Registrar



